

State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

University of New Hampshire Graduate Employees Union - UAW

and

University of New Hampshire

Case No. E-0282-1 Decision No. 2024-048

Certification of Representative and Order to Negotiate

Pursuant to the Public Employee Labor Relations Act and the results of a representation election (see PELRB Decision 2024-047), it is hereby certified that the University of New Hampshire Graduate Employees Union - UAW is the exclusive representative of the following University of New Hampshire (UNH) employees for purposes of collective negotiations and settlement of grievances:

Unit:

All graduate student employees who are on Assistantships, including Graduate

Research Assistants, Teaching Assistants, and Graduate Assistants.

Excluded:

All hourly graduate workers; all graduate student employees on fellowship awarded by the UNH without any work requirement; all graduate student employees on external fellowship; and all other employees and supervisors as

defined by the PELRB.

UNH shall negotiate collectively with the University of New Hampshire Graduate Employees
Union - UAW on the terms and conditions of employment for the members of this bargaining unit
and shall recognize the right of the University of New Hampshire Graduate Employees Union -

UAW to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

Date:

Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq.

Executive Director/Presiding Officer

Distribution:

Joshua Gilbert, International Representative

John Wallin, Assistant Provost

Karyl Martin, Esq.